codalesse’

WORK TABLES
26”H and 28.5”H

If you have a problem, question, or request, call
your local dealer, or Coalesse at 1.800.627.6770
Or visit our website: www.coalesse.com

© 2014 Coalesse
San Francisco, California U.S.A.

Printed in U.S.A.

OCCASIONAL TABLES

Lagunitas™ Tables

CUSTOMER
SPECIFIED
OPTIONS

POWER

POWER POD
GROMMET

Magnetic Extension

2

Phillips Bit

S

Hex Bit

S

T-30 Bit

Page 1 of 5
23826601 Rev B



codalesse’

WORK TABLES 26”H and 28.5”H

EL LOBE

NOTE: If installing a Power Pod Grommet (Customer Specified Option),
install onto worksurface & column before step 1. See page 5. J;

NOTE: If installing a Power Module (Customer Specified Option),
install onto worksurface before step 1 See page 5.

f 3]

1. Place worksurface, face down, on a clean, scratch resistant surface. I o ce&— M8WASHER

HEAD BOLT
2. Place column on bottom of worksurface and install with eight (8) é

flat head wood screws. \‘)/ BASE

3. Place base on bottom of column making sure lobe features are D=
aligned. Install and tighten four (4) M8 washer head bolts. @

>

-

#10 FLAT HEAD—OU‘
M

WOOD SCREW
@ NOTE: Work Table columns have two

o (2) different upper cone sizes, depending

<s

on table top size. Product assembly is
identical for both column types.

WORKSURFACE

Page 2 of 5
23826601 Rev B



codalesse’

OCCASIONAL TABLES

NOTE: If installing a Power Pod Grommet (Customer Specified Option),
install onto worksurface & column before step 1. See page 5.

NOTE: If installing a Power Module (Customer Specified Option),
install onto worksurface before step 1 See page 5.

1. Place worksurface, face down, on a clean, scratch resistant surface. ‘ ‘

®

g&——— M8 WASHER
i HEAD BOLT

© 4um

2. Place column on bottom of worksurface and install with eight (8)
flat head wood screws.

3. Place base on bottom of column and install with four (4) M8 washer
head bolts.

COLUMN

#10 FLATHEAD———— &

WOOD SCREW @

Page 3 of 5
23826601 Rev B



codalesse’

PERSONAL TABLE
1. Place worksurface, face down, on a clean, scratch resistant surface.

2. Place base assembly on bottom of worksurface and install with
seven (7) M6 x 16 flat head bolts.

BASE
ASSEMBLY
y 1
f
i it
g—— M6 X 16
FLAT HEAD BOLT

WORKSURFACE

Page 4 of 5
23826601 Rev B



coalesse’ POWER MODULE

CUSTOMER SPECIFIED OPTIONS

POWER MODULE

1. Feed the cord on the power module through the hole and
place the power module flush to the top of the worksurface.

2. Feed the threaded collar through the cord.

BOTTOM OF
WORKSURFACE

3. Install the threaded collar onto the power module.

POWER POD GROMMET

1. Press fit the table column cork into the column. @ BARRIER
2. Attach the barrier to the threaded rod inside the table v '

column cork by twisting the barrier until it stops spinning TABLE COLUMN
freely, then turn another 1/4 turn, being careful not to over CORK

tighten. @ ' X

3. Place the grommet into the hole on the top of the
worksurface (3a). Install the grommet collar on the
underside of the worksurface and rotate to the right until it
stops (approximately 25 degrees) (3b).

GROMMET

TOP OF
WORKSURFACE

NOTE: After table has been completely assembled, orient

the barrier so the logo aligns with the width of the table (3c).
e—— COLUMN

BARRIER

GROMMET
COLLAR

Page 5 of 5
23826601 Rev B



	23826601-Pg01
	23826601-Pg02
	23826601-Pg03
	23826601-Pg04
	23826601-Pg05



